NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 7:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2002 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FOR: Regular Session, October 16, 2002

IV. REPORTS FROM:

- 1. Councilmembers
 - 2. The Mayor and City Offices
 - 3. Council Committees
 - 4. Public

V. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSION

VI. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 02-11</u> To Specially Appropriate from the General Fund, Parks General Fund, Rosehill Cemetery Fund, BMFC Lease Rental – Showers Fund, and the Municipal Arts Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated (Various Year-end Requirements)

Committee Recommendations: None

2. <u>Ordinance 02-38</u> To Establish the Bloomington Community Arts Commission Non-reverting Operating Fund

Committee Recommendations: None

3. <u>Resolution 02-38</u> To Modify and Extend the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between the City of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana in Regard to Building Code Authority

Committee Recommendations: None

VII. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

1. <u>Ordinance 02-39</u> To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" (Amending Chapter 15.40 Entitled "Municipal Parking Lots, Garages, and On-Street Parking" in Order to Adjust Rates for Parking in Such Facilities)

2. <u>Ordinance 02-40</u> To Amend Title 6 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Health and Sanitation" (Amending Chapter 6.04 - Refuse and Yard Waste Collection by the City)

3. <u>Ordinance 02-41</u> To Amend <u>Ordinance 02-18</u> Which Fixed the Salaries of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City of Bloomington for the Year 2003 – Re: Civilian Positions in the Police Department, City Legal, Employee Services, and Parks and Recreation

4. <u>Ordinance 02-42</u> An Ordinance Concerning the Refunding by the City of Bloomington of its Sewage Works Refunding Revenue Bonds of 1989 and its Sewage Works Revenue Bonds of 1995; Authorizing the Issuance of Sewage Works Refunding Revenue Bonds for Such Purpose; Providing for the Collection, Segregation, and Distribution of the Revenues of the Sewage Works and the Safeguarding of the Interests of the Owners of the Sewage Works Refunding Revenue Bonds Authorized Herein; Other Matters Connected Therewith; and, Repealing Ordinances Inconsistent Herewith

5. <u>Ordinance 02-43</u> To Designate an Economic Development Target Area – Re: 1420 N. Walnut Street

VIII. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR (This section of the agenda will be limited to 25 minutes maximum, with each speaker limited to 5 minutes.)

IX. ADJOURN (and immediately reconvene for the following meeting) (over)

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Chair: Tim Mayer

1. <u>Ordinance 02-39</u> To Amend Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" (Amending Chapter 15.40 Entitled "Municipal Parking Lots, Garages, and On-Street Parking" in Order to Adjust Rates for Parking in Such Facilities)

Asked to Attend: James McNamara, Deputy Mayor

2. <u>Ordinance 02-40</u> To Amend Title 6 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Health and Sanitation" (Amending Chapter 6.04 - Refuse and Yard Waste Collection by the City)

Asked to Attend: John Freeman, Director, Public Works Department